AGENDA

Senate Committee on State Agencies and

Governmental Affairs
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Thursday, February 08, 2007
10:00 AM
OSC, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Steve Faris, Chair

Sen. Gilbert Baker, Vice Chair
Sen. Ed Wilkinson

Sen. Shawn Womack

Sen. Randy Laverty
Sen. Bobby Glover
Sen. Bill Pritchard
Sen. Jack Crumbly

Number
SB59

SB87
SB210

SB214

SB229

SB238
SB230

SB268

HB1024

HB1304

Number
SB121

HB1037

Sponsor
Faris

Faris

Faris
Madison
Faris

J. Jeffress

Faris
Faris
R. Green

Wells

Sponsor
Glover

S. Dobbins

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE PERTAINING TO
CAMPAIGN FINANCE PRACTICES.

TO CREATE THE CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLE OVERSIGHT COMMISSION.
TO ELIMINATE THE PRACTICAL EXAMINATION REQUIREMENT FROM THE
COSMETOLOGY LAW.

AN ACT CONCERNING STATE AGENCIES SCHEDULED FOR ABOLISHMENT ON JUNE 30,
2007.

TO AMEND VARIOUS ARKANSAS LAWS PERTAINING TO THE STATE BOARD OF
COSMETOLOGY.

AN ACT CONCERNING FILING FOR REELECTION BY INCUMBENT CANDIDATES.
AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING PROVISIONAL VOTING
PROCEDURES.

AN ACT CONCERNING RECIPROCITY PROCEDURES ADMINISTERED BY THE ARKANSAS
STATE POLICE FOR CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMITS.

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT STATE AGENCIES FROM CONTRACTING WITH BUSINESSES THAT
EMPLOY ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS.

AN ACT TO UPDATE THE DUTIES OF THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH WITH
REGARD TO LIBRARY SERVICES TO RECOGNIZE THAT MANY MATERIALS ARE NOW
AVAILABLE AS DIGITAL MEDIA OR THROUGH THE INTERNET.

DEFERRED BILLS

Subtitle

TO TRANSFER THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS HIGHWAY POLICE
DIVISION OF THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE.

TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED
CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.



